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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Assembly District 41

 10,492 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 285 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,838 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,838 

 2,042 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 8,576 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 BO DEITL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOJACK HORSEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUBBY ALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRAYSON SEKEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA A BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY GWLOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEV LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PARCHINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SOKOLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HALBERSLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT NOTAR FRANCESCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSEF NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUDI WEISS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,671 

Unrecorded  167 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Assembly District 42

 16,766 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 355 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 180 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,301 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,301 

 5,248 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 11,753 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ADEM BUDDENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DRUMMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CARPENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACKIE FROMOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELE DICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GRASSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FISHBLEN (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,049 

Unrecorded  252 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Assembly District 43

 20,829 PUBLIC COUNTER

 28 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 509 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 271 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,637 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,637 

 7,538 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 13,839 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAH SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUROHAM ELIEZER LIPKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD T. RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANINA SPERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLERRE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAH BRONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 3 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,420 

Unrecorded  217 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Assembly District 44

 19,912 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 430 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 227 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,569 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,569 

 11,264 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 8,724 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 AL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANSELM BEGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYRH NORENSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARRY FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS BADIVOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTALDI-MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID K. BRAWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORAH REISS (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELCHONON PASACH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FINLEY MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY RIVETTI (WRITE-IN)

 7 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUEY P. LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DE GROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE DEE SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BREMMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCMENAURIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN TABBOT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MALKIE FROMOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION CONDE SILVERIA (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HELD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Assembly District 44

 1 MICHAEL WEIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIREL TAPUCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE KELLIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE PIPIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLLY JEAN BOLCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BASHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORENTHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERYL FALK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHVANTZY COX (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,096 

Unrecorded  473 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Assembly District 45

 5,266 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 182 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,493 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,493 

 1,296 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 3,921 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAL HUSNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK HOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FORHAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATRAJ BRATHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYLAN GIVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,245 

Unrecorded  248 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Assembly District 46

 8,911 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 294 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,272 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,272 

 2,761 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 6,164 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ALTON H MADDOX JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA SCAIFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA STRIESAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERN RIBACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE PATRICK MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN JAMES ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMONT CRANSTAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIBU JOHNSTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED BROWNIEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,966 

Unrecorded  306 

Page 8 of 28



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Assembly District 47

 4,190 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 182 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,413 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,413 

 1,298 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 2,989 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS BLACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,302 

Unrecorded  111 

Page 9 of 28



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Assembly District 48

 10,096 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 101 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 88 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,285 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,285 

 1,364 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 7,534 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ALTER S. LESHKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYEH LIEBL SOBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BATSHEVA GITTLESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN PERIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY ALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVI WECHLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 17 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI SCHWEITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARTH WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC GRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAHLA FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIPA GELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKIE KILSTEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAPHEIR YONAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELICH MOSHE FIEG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MENAHAN BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEHMAN HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI KERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN BESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RINGO STARR (WRITE-IN)

Page 10 of 28



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Assembly District 48

 4 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMOA BERYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 16 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZVI NORENSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 46 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHEF STEINMUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAACOB AZANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHIEL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDIS HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL OBERLADER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,038 

Unrecorded  1,247 

Assembly District 49

 3,709 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 108 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,848 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,848 

 1,232 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 2,500 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 2 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GIRANDI (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,749 

Unrecorded  99 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Assembly District 50

 15,649 PUBLIC COUNTER

 79 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 290 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 293 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,311 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,311 

 9,827 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 6,231 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 AL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA ATWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE FREDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE PINLAYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA WEINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GASPAR CARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD A. BRENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL HERZIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH OLSZEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON BAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER STAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,104 

Unrecorded  207 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Assembly District 51

 10,746 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 180 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 124 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,050 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,050 

 5,250 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 5,617 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ABRAHAM POLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALMA MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE ARONOWICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA JIMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,897 

Unrecorded  153 

Page 13 of 28



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Assembly District 52

 31,689 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 963 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 384 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,036 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,036 

 20,586 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 12,028 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ALEXANDRA E. RIGNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA STEWART CONSENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY OSTROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE JENSEN WATERHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY MORRIS GOLDWATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETHANY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTE MIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ANZISKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MARIE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE PETRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M E WALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANNA LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEWEY DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WEINGARTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLE PAWPECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY YOST (WRITE-IN)

 8 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON E STARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN KESSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIWON CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Assembly District 52

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DOUGHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERAN HOLOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 5 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MARIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA O'JANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LAFALCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY LYNNE WERLWAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 20 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DIROLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MAREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA GALKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONROE PERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAT DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA SPORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 4 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMMATTIE RAMRUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE F ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 5 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY PERRIZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER REED (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURI ZANOW (WRITE-IN)

 4 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,759 

Unrecorded  277 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Assembly District 53

 16,206 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 238 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 269 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,715 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,715 

 8,527 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 7,906 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID NEWKIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAITLIN BYRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS P ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULINE DEMAIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMY ZARBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTHIE COMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN NESSENTHALER (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,464 

Unrecorded  251 

Assembly District 54

 11,300 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 140 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 195 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,635 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,635 

 3,623 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 7,874 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 LEROY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN L. HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MO SALAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,520 

Unrecorded  115 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Assembly District 55

 14,331 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 239 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 217 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,787 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,787 

 2,813 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 11,776 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 JAMAR HOOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE COX (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,612 

Unrecorded  175 

Assembly District 56

 19,662 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 361 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 319 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,342 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,342 

 7,903 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 12,254 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 2 ALTON H MADDOX JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CNMORE T. GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA KLOOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WNGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEAGAN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CARRANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAGI BBRENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,192 

Unrecorded  150 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Assembly District 57

 29,408 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 716 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 428 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,552 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,552 

 16,451 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 13,741 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON MCCULLOUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H MADDOX JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAIM ELKANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANTY THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE FELIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHMELIAH NATHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON RICE (WRITE-IN)

 9 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH HESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART POST (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BASSSETTI (WRITE-IN)

 4 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,257 

Unrecorded  295 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Assembly District 58

 18,635 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 357 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 165 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,160 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,160 

 2,153 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 16,826 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIZA ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROYSTON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUON BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERLAUD DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,006 

Unrecorded  154 

Assembly District 59

 13,853 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 205 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 123 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,184 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,184 

 2,034 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 11,990 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 AIME FERDINAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LAMMIOTOKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLANDE DEWITT III (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEA RUBENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOSHIAKI JITSUKAWA (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,051 

Unrecorded  133 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Assembly District 60

 15,957 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 222 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 133 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,319 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,319 

 1,975 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 14,081 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAN O BARKSDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAZMINE SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS FARRA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE HOLCOMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANEKA BRATHWAITE (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,077 

Unrecorded  242 

Assembly District 64

 2,855 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 87 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,962 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,962 

 1,379 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 1,507 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASEEM EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE KHATARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS REDDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP EDWIN DOMINGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,899 

Unrecorded  63 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 300,462 PUBLIC COUNTER

 126 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,444 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,677 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  310,709 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  310,709 

 116,564 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 187,831 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ABRAHAM POLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEM BUDDENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIME FERDINAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA E. RIGNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAH SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON MCCULLOUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALMA MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTER S. LESHKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALTON H MADDOX JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA ATWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA STEWART CONSENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY OSTROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA SCAIFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE JENSEN WATERHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANSELM BEGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DRUMMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYEH LIEBL SOBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYRH NORENSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUROHAM ELIEZER LIPKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAIM ELKANAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA STRIESAND (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARRY FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY MORRIS GOLDWATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BATSHEVA GITTLESON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 BENJAMIN PERIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETHANY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTE MIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DEITL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY ALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOJACK HORSEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS BADIVOV (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD T. RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ANZISKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE FREDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUBBY ALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MARIE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE PINLAYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANINA SPERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANTY THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA WEINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE PETRONE (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CNMORE T. GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLERRE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CASTALDI-MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVI WECHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID K. BRAWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M E WALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 DAVID STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANNA LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE FELIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORAH REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEWEY DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 34 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 5 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELCHONON PASACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI SCHWEITZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA KLOOK (WRITE-IN)

 4 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WEINGARTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE ARONOWICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIZA ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERN RIBACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FINLEY MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLE PAWPECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARTH WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GASPAR CARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD A. BRENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BECK (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRAYSON SEKEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAL HUSNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY YOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASSAN O BARKSDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY RIVETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 25 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 HOWARD DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 6 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUEY P. LONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID NEWKIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA A BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC GRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK HOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DE GROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE DEE SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAH BRONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHMELIAH NATHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAR HOOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BREMMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON E STARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAZMINE SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN KESSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE PATRICK MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIWON CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GIRANDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL HERZIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CARPENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCMENAURIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH OLSZEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 8 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 JUSTIN DOUGHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAITLIN BYRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASEEM EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE KHATARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WNGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN JAMES ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 2 KHARI EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERAN HOLOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMONT CRANSTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY GWLOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 13 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAHLA FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 10 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEV LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS BLACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MARIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIPA GELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA O'JANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS FARRA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN TABBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACKIE FROMOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIBU JOHNSTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MALKIE FROMOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKIE KILSTEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAPHEIR YONAH (WRITE-IN)

 16 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA JIMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION CONDE SILVERIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN L. HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LAFALCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY LYNNE WERLWAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEAGAN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELICH MOSHE FIEG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MENAHAN BARNETT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 48 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DIROLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FORHAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MAREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PARCHINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SOKOLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE HOLCOMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON BAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIREL TAPUCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MO SALAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE KELLIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA GALKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONROE PERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HALBERSLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE PIPIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAEHMAN HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI KERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANEKA BRATHWAITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAT DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATRAJ BRATHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS P ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LAMMIOTOKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA SPORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN BESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLANDE DEWITT III (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTIS REDDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL A. CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULINE DEMAIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER STAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP EDWIN DOMINGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLLY JEAN BOLCER (WRITE-IN)

 5 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMY ZARBAR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 RAYLAN GIVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BASHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CARRANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RINGO STARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORENTHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELE DICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROYSTON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 6 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH HESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTHIE COMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAM DARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUON BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERYL FALK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEA RUBENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERLAUD DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMOA BERYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHVANTZY COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 25 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMMATTIE RAMRUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE F ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 16 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN NESSENTHALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GRASSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART POST (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FISHBLEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED BROWNIEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HOMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:14:43AM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 3 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOSHIAKI JITSUKAWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY PERRIZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZVI NORENSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 343 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHEF STEINMUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BASSSETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT NOTAR FRANCESCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAACOB AZANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAGI BBRENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHIEL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDIS HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL OBERLADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSEF NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUDI WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURI ZANOW (WRITE-IN)

 16 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  305,374 

Unrecorded  5,335 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Thursday, September 27, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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